

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 921 of 2024**Smt. Peeni Garg & Anr. **Versus** Shailendra Kumar Sahu & Ors.**Order Sheet**

31/01/2026	Shri Rajendra Patel, counsel for the Appellants. Heard on IA No.01/2024, an application for condonation of delay in payment of PF. On due consideration of the reasons assigned therein, the same is allowed and delay in payment of PF is hereby condoned. Office to proceed further. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) JUDGE

Priya